. CONTROL NO.

117.1

118
119

120

121
122

I

124

125

125.1
126

127

128

IMPORT CONTROL LIST (cont’d)

COMMODITY

CONTROL NO.

A-2-2

COMMODITY

Cream, neither concentrated
nor containing added sugar or
other sweetening matter, of a
fat content, by weight,
exceeding 6 per cent

Milk and cream, containing
added sugar or other
sweetening matter, < fat 1.5%
Milk and cream, in powder,
granules or other solid form >
1.5% fat, no sugar

Milk and cream, in powder
with sugar >1.5% fat

Milk, cream or butter
substitutes, > 15% by weight
of milk fat
Concentrated or condensed
milk and cream, not in powder
Powdered buttermilk
Buttermilk (other than
powdered) curdled milk and
cream, kephir and other
fermented or acidified milk and
cream

Products consisting of natural
milk constituents

Powdered whey, whether or
not containing added sugar or
other sweetening matter

Mixes and doughs,>25% by
weight of butterfat, not for
retail

Milk, cream or butter
substitutes, >50% by weight
of dairy content

Food preparations of goods
under heading Nos. 04.01 to
04.04, > 10 <50% dry weight
basis of milk solids

128.1

129

130

131

132

133

133.1

134
135

136
137
138
139
140

141

Food preparations of goods of
heading nos. 04.04 to 04.04 of
Schedule I, containing =250% dry
weight basis of milk solids, not in
retail packaging

Food preparations, not elsewhere

- specified, >50% by weight of

dairy contents

Non-alcoholic beverages
containing milk

Complete feeds and feed
supplements,_>50% by weight in
dry stat, of non-fat milk solids
Chocolate ice cream mix and ice
milk mix

Ice cream mixes and ice milk
mixes, being food preparations of
heading nos. 04.01 to 04.04 of
Schedule I, containing
>10<50% dry weight basis of
milk solids

Ice cream mixes and ice milk
mixes, being food preparations of
heading nos. 04.01 to 04.04 of
Schedule I, containing >50% dry
weight basis of milk solids

Ice cream and other edible ice
Eggs of fowls (other than hatching
eggs for broilers)

Egg yolks

Birds’ eggs, not in the shell

Egg preparations, not elsewhere
specified or included

Egg albumin

Margarine (excluding liquid
margarine) and substitutes for
butter

Fresh Cheese



