IMPORT CONTROL LIST (cont'd)

CONTROL NO.	COMMODITY	CONTROL NO.	COMMODITY
117.1	Cream, neither concentrated		
	nor containing added sugar of	or ~ 128.1	Food preparations of goods of
	other sweetening matter, of	a ·	heading nos. 04.04 to 04.04 of
	fat content, by weight,		Schedule I, containing $\geq 50\%$ dry
	exceeding 6 per cent		weight basis of milk solids, not in
118	Milk and cream, containing		retail packaging
	added sugar or other	129	Food preparations, not elsewhere
	sweetening matter, \leq fat 1.:	5%	specified, \geq 50% by weight of
119	Milk and cream, in powder,		dairy contents
	granules or other solid form	> 130	Non-alcoholic beverages
	1.5% fat, no sugar		containing milk
120	Milk and cream, in powder	131	Complete feeds and feed
	with sugar $> 1.5\%$ fat		supplements, > 50% by weight in
121	Milk, cream or butter		dry stat, of non-fat milk solids
	substitutes, > 15% by weigh	it 132	Chocolate ice cream mix and ice
	of milk fat		milk mix
122	Concentrated or condensed	133	Ice cream mixes and ice milk
	milk and cream, not in power	ler	mixes, being food preparations of
123	Powdered buttermilk		heading nos. 04.01 to 04.04 of
124	Buttermilk (other than		Schedule I, containing
	powdered) curdled milk and		>10<50% dry weight basis of
	cream, kephir and other		milk solids
	fermented or acidified milk	and 133.1	Ice cream mixes and ice milk
	cream		mixes, being food preparations of
125	Products consisting of natura	al	heading nos. 04.01 to 04.04 of
	milk constituents		Schedule I, containing ≥50% dry
125.1	Powdered whey, whether or		weight basis of milk solids
	not containing added sugar of	or 134	Ice cream and other edible ice
	other sweetening matter	135	Eggs of fowls (other than hatching
126	Mixes and doughs, > 25% b	y	eggs for broilers)
	weight of butterfat, not for	136	Egg yolks
	retail	137	Birds' eggs, not in the shell
127	Milk, cream or butter	138	Egg preparations, not elsewhere
	substitutes, $\geq 50\%$ by weight	nt	specified or included
	of dairy content	139	Egg albumin
128	Food preparations of goods	140	Margarine (excluding liquid
	under heading Nos. 04.01 to)	margarine) and substitutes for
	04.04, $>10 < 50%$ dry we	ght	butter
	basis of milk solids	141	Fresh Cheese